03-09-2000 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) R Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 5438-2 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101285337 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): D'Orazio Cheese and Ravioli Company, Inc. Name: D'Orazio Foods, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 960 Creek Road Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Bellmawr State: NJ ZIP: 08099 □ Corporation-State Pennsylvania Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement  $\boxtimes$ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other \_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: September 30, 1988 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes  $\square$  N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,145,518 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman E. Lehrer, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: \_\_ □ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 1205 N. Kings Highway

8. Deposit account number:

12-1023

3/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000303 121023 1145518

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1 FC:481

40.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoling/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

City: Cherry Hill State: NJ ZIP: 08034

of the original document.

Norman E. Lehrer, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

January 18, 2000

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRAD

	•	Filed this day of	
DSCB: BCL-806 (Rev. 8-72)		Commonwealth of Pennsylva	. 9 ani
Filing Fee: \$40 AB-2	(Line for numbering)	Department of State	q
Articles of Amendment— Demostic Business Corporation	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU	Secretary of the Commonwe	
		(Box for Certification)	)
In compliance with the req 364. S. §1806), the undersign	quirements of section 806 of the Business Corporned corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, con is:	ation Law, act of May 5, 1933 (P. loes hereby certify that:	L.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CHEESE AND RAVIOLI COMPANY, I	NC.	
correct the following states	ed office in this Commonwealth is (the Department to conform to the records of the Department 11th Street	ent of State is hereby authorized (street)	to
Philadelphia		19147	1 2 1
(CITY)	Pennsylvania	(ZIP CODE)	
3. The statute by or under w	hich it was incorporated is:		
	Corporation Law of May 5; 1933	D 1 264	
		P.L. 304 as amended	<del>-</del>
4. The date of its incorporation	on is: <u>January 10, 1969</u>		*
5. (Check, and if appropriate	, complete one of the following):	**	
the time and place and pur	he shareholders of the corporation at which the a rsuant to the kind and period of notice herein state.	ited.	AL
	h day of <u>September. 19 8</u>	•	
Place: 960 Creek	Rd., Béllmawr, N. J.		
	œ <u>Personal</u>		95) -
A STATE OF THE STA		<b>y</b> (1944)	
The amendment the shareholders entitled to	was adopted by a consent in writing, setting forth to vote thereon and filed with the Secretary of the shareholders:	the action so taken, signed by all o e corporation.	pl _
	shares outstanding was:		• •
1000	menos ottomiums was.		
TOUU			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0985

(a) The number of shares voted in favor of the amendment was:		
1000	,	
(b) The number of shares voted against the amendment was:		
**		
8. The amendment adopted by the shareholders, set forth in full, is as follows:		e propins
Amendment to change the name of the corporation. The undersigned, being all the directors of the abothereby adopt the following Amendment to the Certification.	ve named	corporatio Incorporati
This day of October, 1988.  The Certificate of Incorporation shall be Amen of the Corporation from D'Orazio Cheese and Ravioli D'Orazio Foods, Inc.	ided to c Company	hange the n
<b>8</b>		en e
in Testimony Whereof, the undersigned corporation has caused these signed by a duly authorized officer and its corporate seal, duly attested by anoth affixed this	her such offic	er, to be hereunto
	OF CORPORATIO	M)
Anthony D'Orazio, Secretary  (TITLE SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, ETC.)  Daniel D'O	razio, P	resident
(CORPORATE SEAL)	NT, VICE PRESID	ENT, ETC.)
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF FORM		
A. Any necessary copies of Form DSCB: 17.2 (Consent to Appropriation o (Consent to Use of Similar Name) shall accompany Articles of Amendme	of Name) or F ent effecting a	Form DSCB: 17.3 change of name.
B. Any necessary governmental approvals shall accompany this form.		
C. Where action is taken by partial written consent pursuant to the Articles, the 5 should be modified accordingly.	ne second alte	rnate of Paragraph
D. If the shares of any class were entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of all other classes entitled to vote should be set for		

If the shares of any class were entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of such class and the number of shares of all other classes voted for and against such amendment respectively should be set forth in

BCL §807 (15 P. S. §1807) requires that the corporation shall advertise its intention to file or the filing of Articles of Amendment. Proofs of publication of such advertising should not be delivered to the

Department, but should be filed with the minutes of the corporation.

7. In the action taken by the shareholders:

Paragraphs 7(a) and 7(b).

**RECORDED: 02/01/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0986